acquisition of LDI occurred on January 1, 2013. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results that would have been
achieved had the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2013, or of future results. The unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial information does not reflect any operating efficiencies and cost savings that may be realized from integration
of LDI.

40

Edgar Filing: CYBEROPTICS CORP - Form 10-K

67

Table of Contents

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Year Ended December 31,
2014 2013

Revenue $47,904 $39,408
Net loss (1,292 ) (7,047 )
Basic and diluted loss per share $(0.20 ) $(1.04 )
We incurred approximately $117,000 in LDI related acquisition costs. Approximately $47,000 of these costs are
recorded as selling, general and administrative expenses in the first quarter of 2014, with the remaining balance
recorded as selling, general and administrative expense in the third and fourth quarters of 2013. The pro forma
consolidated net loss for 2014 reflected in the table above was adjusted to exclude all acquisition related costs and the
impact of the fair value adjustment to acquisition date inventories of $222,000. The pro forma net loss for 2013 has
been adjusted to reflect these items as if the acquisition occurred on January 1, 2013.
NOTE 3 – MARKETABLE SECURITIES
Our investments in marketable securities are classified as available-for-sale and consist of the following:

December 31, 2014

(In thousands) Cost Unrealized
Gains

Unrealized
Losses Fair Value

Short-Term
U.S. government and agency obligations $3,378 $2 $— $3,380
Corporate debt securities and certificates of deposit 1,903 2 — 1,905
Marketable securities – short-term $5,281 $4 $— $5,285
Long-Term
U.S. government and agency obligations $5,761 $3 $(5 ) $5,759
Corporate debt securities and certificates of deposit 1,867 1 (1 ) 1,867
Asset backed securities 2,156 1 (1 ) 2,156
Equity security 42 65 — 107
Marketable securities – long-term $9,826 $70 $(7 ) $9,889

December 31, 2013

(In thousands) Cost Unrealized
Gains

Unrealized
Losses Fair Value

Short-Term
U.S. government and agency obligations $6,299 $10 $— $6,309
Corporate debt securities and certificates of deposit 3,091 2 — 3,093
Marketable securities – short-term $9,390 $12 $— $9,402
Long-Term
U.S. government and agency obligations $4,783 $7 $— $4,790
Corporate debt securities and certificates of deposit 3,417 1 (5 ) 3,413
Asset back securities 2,474 2 (1 ) 2,475
Equity security 42 22 — 64
Marketable securities – long-term $10,716 $32 $(6 ) $10,742
Our investments in marketable debt securities all have maturities of less than 5 years. At December 31, 2014,
marketable debt securities valued at $9,287,000 were in an unrealized gain position totaling $9,000 and marketable
debt securities valued at $5,780,000 were in an unrealized loss position totaling $7,000 (all had been in an unrealized
loss position for less than 12 months). At December 31, 2013, marketable debt securities valued at $15,587,000 were
in an unrealized gain position totaling $22,000 and marketable debt securities valued at $4,493,000 were in an
unrealized loss position totaling $6,000 (all had been in an unrealized loss position for less than 12 months).